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DECEMBER 10, 1873. 

The Board met at the new University building, at 8 o'clock, P. M. 
Present—Governor Beveridge, Messrs. Cobb, Blackburn, Gardner, 

Pickrell and Sabin; also, the Regent, Dr. Gregory : the Treasurer, J. 
W. Bunn ; and the Corresponding Secretary, W. C. Flagg. 

On motion of Mr. Blackburn, a resolution, passed at a previous meet­
ing, in regard to recitation room for chemistry, was rescinded. 

The Corresponding Secretary made a verbal report in regard to agri­
cultural lectures in the State during the winter, recommending some, 
and asking for an appropriation of $200. 

On motion, it was 
Resolved, That Professors be detailed as lecturers for the Farmers Meetings, at Warsaw and Wood­

stock, this winter, if found desirable: Provided, however, no expenses to the University are incurred. 

Treasurer, J. W. Bunn, made his report showing the receipts and ex­
penditures to the present time, also, the probable receipts and expendi­
tures to March 1,1874—recommending utmost economy. 

On motion of Mr. Pickrell, the Treasurer was authorized to make ar­
rangements with attorneys for prosecuting bonds of Putnam county. 

Adjourned to 9 o'clock, A. M. 

DECEMBER 11, 1873. 

Board assembled at 9 o'clock, A. M. 
On recommendation of Dr. Gregory, Professor Eobinsou was author­

ized to visit the Physical Laboratories of the East, to make purchases 
for the laboratory of the University, in concurrence with the regent, 
and report to the next meeting of the Board. 

The following bills, presented for payment, were audited and allowed : 

H. K. Vickroy 
Hort. Department.. 
<J. L. Lawrence 
E. L. Lawrence 
Sabin Bros 
Carpenter Dept 
Mechanical Dept 
Enterprise Coal Co. 
T. A. Parsons 
E. Snyder 
Champaign Gazette 
Publishers Nation .. 
W. S. Chase 
Chas. I . Hays 
Labor pay roll 
E Lynch 
Trevett aiul Green.. 
H. Furstenberg 
S. W. Shattuck . . . 
J . M. Gregory 
J . P . Slade 
S. H. Gehlman 
ft. B. Mason , 

Expense, August, 1873 
Work on Experimental Farm 
Farm expense August, 1873 
Salary, August, 1873 
Tile 
Work for farm 

'4 new University building 
2 cars coal 
Salary, August. 1873 
Petty expense to date 
Printing and advertising 
Advertising 
Services Janitor and Librarian 
Salary, August, 1873 
Work on grounds 
Watching new building 
Hardware 
Books 
Whitewashing and cleaning old building 
Salary, September, 1873 
Expense to meeting 
Extra work on New Building 
Expense to meeting . . . . , , , 

1235 73 
14 17 
259 79 
100 00 
24 33 
1 20 
3 42 
28 00 
50 00 
15 87 
34 50 
7 12 
14 90 
50 00 
310 69 
45 50 
12 95 
4 00 

126 11 
333 33 
18 20 
56 80 
23 00 
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100 
101 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 

I J. J. Byrd 
A. M. Brown 
D. D. Sabin 
A. Blackburn 
T. P . Cady 
Thos. Nolan 
Jno. Muller 
J . G. Smith 
John Pa ton 
E. Snyder 
W. S. Maxwell 
S. W. Shattuck 
Students labor pay-roll 
A. P . S. Sterart 
S. TV*. Robinson 
S. W. Shattuck 
T. J . PurriU 
E. Snyder 
D. C.Taft 
J . P . W e b b . . . . . 
TW.Pren t ice 
W C.Flagg 
N-C. Picker 
J .D Crawford. 
A. C. Swartz 
C .E . Patchin 
J . C. Pickard 
P . Gennadius 
C. I . Hays 
P . A, Parsons 
J . M. Gregory 
H. R. Vickroy 
M. A. Scoveil 
A. E. Barnes 
E. L. Lawrence 
W. and L. E . Gourley 
Enterprise Coal Co 
Illinois Central Railroad 
Fuller & Fuller 
Jas. H. Rice 
A. Grannis 
J . Dickerson 
J . C. Pickard 
J . R. Shawhan 
Student's Labor pay-roll 
J . M. Gregory 
A. P . S. Stuart 
S. "W.Robinson 
S. W. Shattuck 
T. J . Burrill 
E . Snyder 
D. C.Taft 
J . P . Webb 
F . W . Prentice 
J . C. Pickard 
N. C. Ricker: 
J . D. Crawford 
C. E. Patchen. 
A. C. Swartz 
P. Gennadius 
M. A. Scoveil 
A. E. Barnes 
T.R. Shawhan.. 
W. T. Chase. 
F. Witt 
[Publishers "Student." 
Jno. Muller 
Wm. Watts 
John Glover 
C. I . Hays 
F.Cook 
National Live Stock Journal 
Chicago Advertising Agency 
M. Rix 
J. M. Wharton 
E. Lynch 
A. (J. Scriboer 
E. A, Robinson 
S. W. Shattuck 
Babock Manufacturing Company. 
M. E. Lapham 
C.I. Hays 
Dodson & Hodges 
S. W. Shattuck.. , 

Expense to meeting 

Constructing sidewalk 
Lumber for sidewalk 
Painting and glazing greenhouse 
Mason work on greenhouse 
Cleaning and repairing 350 muskets 
Petty expense September, 1873 
Glass and paint 
Whitewashing and cleaning old building 
Work on grounds 
Salary, September, 1873 

' ' August and September, 1873 
" September, 1873 

On account of salary 
Salary, September, 1873 

Purchases for Library, in Europe 
Expense, September, 1873 
Salary, September, 1873 

Farm expense, September, 1873 
Repairs of Eng. Inst 
16 cars coal 
Freight donation, August 
Glass 
Services on Arbit. Committee 

Balance salary, September, 1873 
Salary, September, 1873 
September, 1873 
Salary, October, 1873 

Band instrument 
20 copies 
Painting 
Services engineer 
Gymnastic apparatus 
Petty expense in greenhouse 
Painting meteorological apparatus 
Advertising 

Cleaning old building 
Repairs in green-house 
Janitor's service, Oct. '73 

Services as tutor , 
Business Agent, salary. 
Twelve charges for Extinguisher 
Lumber., 
Salary, Oct.'73 
Hardware -
Petty expense, Oot.'73 . . . . , . , 
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108 
109 
110 
111 
112 
113 
114 
115 
116 
117 
118 
119 
120 
121 
122 
123 
124 
125 
126 
127 
128 
129 
130 
131 
132 
133 
134 
135 
136 
137 
138 
139 
140 
141 
142 
143 
144 
145 
146 
147 
148 
149 
150 
151 
152 
153 
154 
155 
156 
157 
158 
159 
160 
161 
162 
163 
164 
165 
166 
167 
168 
169 
170 
171 
172 
173 
174 
175 
176 
177 
178 
179 
180 
181 
182 

E.V.Peterson 
Kankakee Times 
S. J . Surdam & Co 
S. W. Robinson 
E.Cobb 
E. L. Lawrence 
Hall, Kimbark & Co 
H. K. Vickroj 
Students' Labor Pay Roll 
J . Paton , 
Enterprise Coal Co 
W. C. Flagg 
J . M. Gregory 
A. P. S. Stuart 
S. W. Robinson 
S. W. Shattuck 
T . J . Burrill , 
E. Snyder 
D.C.Taft 
J. C. Pickard 
J . B . Webb 
N. C. Ricker 
F. W. Prentice 
J. D. Crawford 
C. E. Patchen. . . 
A. C. Swartz 
P. Gennadius 
M. A. SCOT ell 
A. E. Barnes 
W.S.Chase 
G. R. Shawhan 
E. A. Robinson 
I. C. R. R. Company 
G. W . F l y n n & Co 
Fuller & Fuller 
H. W. Williams & Son 
Champaign Times 
Little & Davies 
E. L. Lawrence 
H . K . Vickroy 
S. W. Shattuck 
C. I .Hays 
J". Weeks 
W. M. & J. F. Olcott 
A. Snidecker 
J . B . Webb 
Champaign Gazette 
Carbondale Coal Co 
W. S. Maxwell 
Fuller & Fuller 
Champaign Gazette 
Crane Bros. Manufacturing Co 
E. Lynch „. 
A, C. Scribner , 
Wm. Watts 
Trevett & Green 
Dodson & Hodges 
E. F. Gehlman 
I . C . R . R . Co 
S. W. Shattuck 
Carpenter Department 
Thomas Nolan 
John Muller 
Champaign Gas Co 
Mechanical Department.. 
Students' Labor Pay Roll 
J. H. Pickrell 
W. G Flagg 

Student's' Labor Pay Roll 
D.W. Kaufman 
D . D . Sabin 
A. Blackburn 
H. Mahlman 
James R. Scott. 

Sundry stationery 
Advertising 
Carpenter's hardware 
Settlement for vacation work , 
Expenses to meetings 
Farm expense, Oct. T3 
Joiner's hardware 
Expense Horticultural Dep't, Oct.'73. 
October, '73 
Work in Armory 
18 cars coal 
Salary, Sept. and Oct. '73 
Salary, Nov.'73 

Advanced Freight, Oct. '73 
Binding 
Window glass 
Labels 
Advertising ^ 
Sundry hardware 
Farm expense, Nov. '73 
Horticultural expense, Nov.'73.. 
Salary, Business Agent, Nov.'73-
Salary, Nov. '73. 
Moving safe and pianos 
Coal 
Castings 
Expenses Eng. Dep't 
Printing circulars 
3 cars coal 
Glass and putty 
Glass for cabinet cases 
Advertising 
Packing. 
Salary, Janitor, Nov. '73 

' * Engineer 
Sundry hardware.. 

Bricks and mortar 
Freight, Oct. '73 
Sundry expenses 
Work for other departments 
Lumber for sidewalk 
Glazing 
Gas from April to December 1,1873. 
Work for other departments 
Nov.'73 
Expense to meetings 
Salary, Nov. '73 
Cancelled 
Nov.'73 -
Roof on dry-house 
Expense to meeting 

Chemicals and apparatus.. 
Expense to meeting 

An amount of $25 for roof on Dry-house allowed, if found a proper 
bill aganst the University. 

The eport of the Business Agent was received and accepted. 
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A bill of B». Peacock, for sundry lumber, was referred to Mr. D. Gard­
ner for report at next meeting) and so was also the recommendation of 
Mr. Lawrence, the Farm Superintendent, in regard to exchange of 40 
acres of University lands. 

The following bills were audited, and warrants ordered to be drawn 
on the State appropriation for furnishing building: 

0. K. Eicker, $267 31, for drawing tables. J. Davis Wilder, $60 43, 
for blackboard. 

The statements of the Mechanical and Carpenter shops were read 
and approved. 

Mr. Cobb, chairman of the committee to* report on the employment 
of a Professor of Agriculture, reported that for this year instruction in 
the various brandies of learning bearing on agriculture had been pro­
vided for, and that the services of a Professor will be secured as soon 
as possible. 

A committee consisting of the Regent, Architect and Business Agent, 
was directed to inquire into certain damages caused to the University 
building by the overflowing of tanks, chargeable to the company fur­
nishing the steam heating apparatus. 

Adjourned to meet at the call of the President. 
E. SNYDER, 

Recording Secretary, 
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